## **BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

## **OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI**

In the Matter of the Joint Application of Stoddard County ) Sewer Company, Inc., R.D. Sewer Co., L.L.C. and the ) Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission for an ) Order Authorizing Stoddard County Sewer Co., Inc. to ) Transfer its Assets to R.D. Sewer Co., L.L.C., and for an ) Interim Rate Increase. )

Case No. SO-2008-0289

## **NOTICE CLOSING CASE**

Issue Date: December 23, 2008

No further action by the Commission is required in this matter. This case may now

be closed.

## BY THE COMMISSION

Colleen M. Dale Secretary

(S E A L)

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of December, 2008.

Stearley, Senior Regulatory Law Judge